
CHANGE ORDER FORM

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 11

PROJECT: FM 1093 WE5TPARK EXTENSION; CONSTRUCTION CONSISTING OF GRADING, LIME TREATED

SUB6RADE. PORTLAND CEMENT TREATED BASE, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STORM SEWERS,
STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, ETC.

CONTRACTOR: WEBBER. LLC.

Contractor is directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents.

DESCRIPTION OF

CHANGES:

Additional work for soundwall, paving modifications, subgrade improvements, sinkhole repair, utility conflicts
for drill shafts, and unsuitable subgrade. Other various items modified per the cost report.

ATTACHMENTS: Change Order 11 Justification Letter; Pricing & Cost Justification Documentation

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

1. Original Price:

2. Total of Prior Change Orders:

3. Total Price Prior to Current Change Order:

4. Total of Current Change Order:

5. New Price Resulting from Current Change
Order:

$ 63,811,753.94 ,

$  1,043,446.39 V

$ 64,855,200.33 ̂
$  5,304.60 /

$ 64,860,504.93

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Original Time:

Total of Prior Change Orders:

Total Time Prior to Current

Change Order:

Total of Current Change Order:

New Time Resulting from Current

Change Order:

720 DAYS

0 DAYS

720 DAYS

0 DAYS

720 DAYS

AGREED BY: Contractor:

Engineer's Seal

I

i. " s  // I . y—
y^Signature)

Resident Engineer:

(Date)

10/3/2017

(Signature)

Project Manager:

(Date)

/o/s-/4)l?
(Signature) (Date)

iJzJion

%
' (D'ate)

II'7'A oi l

(Si

APPROVED BY:

Texas Department of Transportation;

Fort Bend County
gnature)

26M

11-9-2017 Original sent to Norma Weaver, Purchasing dept.
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Fort Bend County

301 Jackson St.

Richmond, TX 77469

October 3, 2017

Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

Area Engineer - Fort Bend County Area Office
Texas Department of Transportation

4235 TX-36

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

RE: FM 1093 Westpark Extension

Limits: From FM 1463/359 to West of Katy-Gaston Road and from West of Katy-
Gaston Road to West of SFI 99

For Construction Consisting Of Grading, Lime Treated Subgrade, Portland Cement
Treated Base, Concrete Pavement, Storm Sewers, Structures, Retaining Walls, Etc.
CHANGE ORDER 11 JUSTIFICATION

Dear Mr. Mapes:

Fort Bend County Engineering Department (FBCED), is submitting for your review and concurrence
Change Order 11 for the subject project. This change order is necessary to add items and quantities
for the various additional work throughout the project, as defined further below.

SOUND WALL ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

Additional equipment was agreed upon to be paid for directly to expedite construction of Sound
Wall 4. This sound wall was constructed directly under power and communication lines that were
not shown in the plans. Additional boom trucks were required for panel placement to expedite
work and avoid interference with the electrical line. Costs were determined based on equipment

costs and invoice cost of outside truck.

CRCP - MULTI-PIECE CENTERLINE JOINT

Contract documents called for using a free joint at the centerline of the roadway. Fort Bend County
Toll Road, which will maintain the mainlanes of the project, preferred that the centerline joint have
tiebars to ensure pavement continuity. We researched this issue and found that since the
mainlanes will not be widened without extensive work beyond their planned width, this would not
have any negative impacts. The additional costs are for the material and subcontractor work while
negating the material not being used.

CRCP - EPOXY REBAR AT TOLL PLAZA

Fort Bend County Toll Road requested that the reinforcing in the pavement through the toll plaza
be epoxy coated to reduce interference with the toll system equipment. This provides the
additional cost of providing epoxy coated rebar while providing the credit of the traditional rebar
not being used.



Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

FM 1093 Change Order 11 Justification
Page 2

SIDEWALK SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENTS

In the area where the previously added sidewalk wall was added on the EBFR, the subgrade under
the sidewalk was determined to be unsuitable for the intended support of the wall section. Further,
a communication line was in the area with both an abandoned and live line. The utility owner

representative required that he be on-site and monitor work, keeping the contractor working at a
slow pace to ensure no damage to the line. The additional costs are for labor, equipment and
materials used to remove unsuitable material and replace with cement stabilized sand.

OVERHEAD SIGN BRIDGE TRUSS MODIFICATIONS

During fabrication of the truss for the overhead sign bridges used for the toll plaza, it was
determined that a plan error existed that listed the length of the trusses longer than would fit
between the already poured concrete columns. Modifications were made with the fabricator to
shorten the length of the truss to accommodate the length that would fit. Additional costs are for
fabrication modifications only.

SINKHOLE REPAIR

After subgrade, base and bondbreaker were placed on the EB-WB U-turn at Spring Green, a
sinkhole developed from an unknown source. The sinkhole was allowed to stabilize, then a seal slab
was placed and the hole backfilled with cement stabilized base. This additional cost is based on
actual quantities used and is justified due a change in conditions.

TEMPORARY SIGNAGE AT INTERSECTIONS

Additional signage beyond what was shown in the TCP plans was provided at the intersections of
Katy-Gaston Road and Spring Green Blvd. to enhance driver information. The additional costs on
this were shared with the contractor and the County only provided costs for the signage material.
Labor and equipment were handled by the contractor.

GAS LINE CONFLICTS WITH DRILLED SHAFTS

During drill shaft construction at Spring Green Overpass, two separate abandoned gas lines were
impacted with the drill shafts. One line caused downtime and crew movement that added
additional cost. The other conflict required the drilling crew to core through the line due to the
depth (>15') and fill with flowable fill so that the drill shaft could be constructed using traditional
slurry methods. Additional costs are based on actual labor, equipment and materials used during
this time.

FAST TRACK PAVEMENT

Throughout the project, additional quantities of fast track pavement were used to expedite
intersection construction to avoid impacts to adjacent areas. This quantity overrun exceeded 25%

of the original plan quantity. The contractor submitted the costs for the actual work being
performed. This additional cost is for the quantity over plan quantity. Existing bid item is also
change ordered up to the 25% overrun amount. Deductions for existing bid items of traditional
pavement that was changed to Fast Track is included in this change order.

301Jackson St. | Richmond, TX 77469

Phone 281-633-7500



Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

FM 1093 Change Order 11 Justification

Page 3

UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR SUBGRADE

Throughout the project, there have been areas identified as unsuitable for subgrade in excavation
areas. These have been excavated further and replaced with embankment. Per Item 110, the
existing bid items are extended to cover this quantity.

POLICE OFFICER FORCE ACCOUNT

Additional quantity is added to the force account for use on the project as needed.

TOLL GANTRY FOOTINGS

Quantities for the Toll Gantry Footings did not include the required shoring and seal slab under the
footing. This change order extends existing bid items to include these quantities.

CONSTRUCTING DETOURS

This change order removes plan quantity not used for the project based on revisions made to the
TCP throughout multiple phases.

All of the pricing included in this change order has been negotiated between Fort Bend County and
the contractor. For item breakdowns of labor, equipment, and materials, negotiations included
appropriate hours, work categories, equipment usage, and material costs. Through this, these
prices are determined to be fair and reasonable for this project.

This work is additional work to the project, but is within the limits of the project ROW that was
previously determined to have all environmental permits. This letter serves as notice that the
proposed work described above will not affect any of the environmental clearances or
commitments for the subject project.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (832) 217-6014.

Sincerely,

Richard "Rick" Kronenberger, P.E.

Resident Engineer

Attachments

cc; Project File

301 Jackson St. | Richmond, TX 77469

Phone 281-633-7500



Labor

PCO 26 - Boom Truck for SW-4 Acceleration

Crew Position Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension

Boom Truck Operator/Foreman 1.00 67.00 $ 40.00 $ 2,680.00

Boom Truck Rigger 1.00 67.00 $ 19.00 $

$

1,273.00

Subtotal

$

$ 3,953.00

Labor Burden 55% $ 2,174.15

Labor Overhead 8t Profit 25% $ 988.25

Total $ 7,115.40

Equipment

Crew

Boom Truck

Boom Truck

Equipment

Boom Truck (Truck Body)

Mounted Crane

Qty

1.00

1.00

Hours

67.00 $

67.00 $

Equipment Overhead & Profit

Hourly Rate

45.33

37.36

Subtotal

15%

Extension

3.037.11

2.503.12

5,540.23

831.03

Total $ 6,371.26

Material

Material Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

Subtotal $ -

Material Overhead & Profit 25% $ -

Total $ -

Subcontractor Item Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension

McRay Crane Boom Truck 1.00 LS S 3,645.00 $ 3,645.00

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

Subtotal $ 3,645.00

Subcontractor Overhead & Profit S% $ 182.25

Total $ 3,827.25

Labor Total $ 7,115.40

Equipment Total $ 6,371.26

Material Total $ -

Subcontractor Total $ 3,827.25

Change Order Subtotal $ 17,313.91

Bond Cost 1% $ 173.14

Change Order Total $ 17,487.05

Developed By: Rick Kronenberger Updated: 9/18/2017
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Rental Rate Blue Book®
May 1,2017

NUsccUaitcous 6X4 45KGV\VDSI.
On-Hlghway HallwdTiwks

Size Class:

33,001 - 43,000 GV\V

Welghc
13,898 Ills.

Mot!;l Imooc

Configuration for 6X4 4SKGV\VDSL

AxleConflguraiton
Power Mode

6X4

Diesel

Maximum Gross Vehicle Weight
Horsepower

Blue Book Rates

" FHWA Rate is equal to the monthiy ownership cost divided by 176 pius the houriy estimated operating cost

Published Rates

Adlusunenls

Region (Houston; 93:2%)

Model Year (2017:100%)

Ownership (100%)

Operadng (100%)

Totals

Monthly

$3,053.00

(5207.74)

$2,847.28

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depredation (ownership)

Overhaul (ownership)

CFC (ownership)

Indirect (ownership)

Fuel (operating) ©236

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016

Ownership Costs

WeeWy

$855.00

($58.14)

8798.88

Dally

$215.00

($1482)

$200.38

Hourly

$3200

($2.18)

829.82

Percentage

51%

31%

6%

12%

60%

45000 lbs

380

Estimated Operating
Costs

Hourly

$29.15

829.15

IHWA Rate*'

Hourly

Value

$l358.05(tno

594 705/mo

$18330/mo

$366O0/ma

S1738/hr

$4631

845.33

The equipment represented In tills report has been exclusively prepared for JAYhiE BEAN (Jaymc.bcan@wwebber.com)

All material herein O 2003-2017 Penton All rights reserved.
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Rental Rate Blue Book®

NatJonalCrane 11105
Telescopic Cranes For Ttuck Mourning

Size Oass:

42,001 lbs <t Over

\\V;ighc
24,440 lbs.

May 4,2017

Model liiia j-:

Configuration for 11105

Maximum Boom Length 105 ft
Power Mode Hydraulic

Lift Capacity

Blue Book Rates

" FIIWA Rate is equal lo die tnonthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost

Published Rates

AdiustmenU

Region (Houston;933%}

Model Year 12017:100%)

0tvnershlp(100%)

OpciaUng(iOO%)

Total:

Montldy

$4,585.00

15307.19)

$4,277.81

Ownership Costs

Weekly

$1,285.00

I$8e09]

$1,198.91

Dally

5320.00

(521.44)

$298.56

Hourly

$48.00

(5322)

$44.78

56000 lbs

Esdmated Operating
Costs

Hourly

$1365

$13.05

FHWARate*

Hourly

539.10

$37.36

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depredation (otvnershlp)

Ovethaul (ownership)

CFC (owncisltip)

Indirect (ownersliip)

RewsedDate: lslliaK2017

Percentage

44%

44%

4%

8%

Fuel cost data Is not available for tliese rates.

Value

$26t7.40/nK>

$2617.40/mo

$183.40(nio

$36660/ma

Iheeqiiipment represented In this report has been exclusively prepared for )AYME BEAN (Jayme.bean@wwcbbcr.coin)

All material herein ©2003-2017 Penton All rights reserved.



McRAY
CRANE &

RIGGING, INC./
.VTar

RO. Box 1578

Pearland, TX 77588-1578

Office: 713«944«2843

Fax: 713»944«1253

Invoice

Job Ticket

Date

082B31

94504,94506

5/15/2017

INVOICE

Bill To: Job Address:

W.W. WEBBER, LLC.

P. 0. BOX 670808

JOB DATE 5-10-11-17

FM 1093

RICHMOND TEXAS

HOUSTON TX 77267 REQ PO webbersouthtexasap0wwebber.co

Purchase Order #

STKW\/T-00S3

Customer I.D.

WDDDER

Sales I.D.

uim-

Terms

NET 10
Hours Description Rate Extention

10.00 BT-35

2.00 OT-1

13.00 BT-35

4.50 OT-1

BT-35 30 TON HYD CRANE

OVERTIME: (1) MAN 8 $30.00/EA

BT-35 30 TON HYD CRANE

OVERTIME: (1) MAN 0 $30.00/EA

$150.00

$30.00

$150.00

$30.00

$1,500.00

$60.00

$1,950.00

$135.00

Comments Remit To:

P.O. Box 1578

Pearland, TX 77588-1578

THan^You

Subtotal

Misc

Tax

Freight

Trade Discount

Total

$3,645. 00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,645 .00



McRAY
CRANE & RIGGING, INC.

P.O. BOX 1578

PEARLAND, TX 77588-1578

(713) 944-2843
24 HOUR SERVICE

★ Hydraulic Truck Cranes
★ Oilfield Service - Rig Moves
★ Rigging
★ Warehouse Storage

Job Ticket

94504

JOB SITE TICKET and RENTAL CONTRACT
CUSTOMER / LESSEE & BILUNG ADDRESS JOB ADDRESS

/J U h , TK

y V

HAVE SIGNED AT

START OF JOB

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS GOVERNING THIS RENTAL AS DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE AND ON THE

REVERSE SIDE ARE UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED TO. THE INDIVIDCIaL SIGNING HAS BEEN GIVEN AUTHORITY
TO EXECUTE THIS AGREEMENT. AS STATED BY LAW, THE LESSEE RECOGNIZES THAT ALL RIGGER, AND
SIGNAL PERSONS, SHALL BE QUALIFIED PRIOR TO START OF ANY AND ALL OPERATIONS.LLC

CustoCusto

S'- /o- t-y
mer/Lessee — Print Name Date cRay (irane & Rigging (Operator's) — Print Name Date

Customer/Lessee Signature Date McRay ii^in^TOpsrator'iT— Signature Date

TIME LEFT YARD

TIME LEFT JOB

6:30. ULAKTa PM TIME ARRIVED JOB

, □ AM 01^ TIME ARRIVED ATYARD 3
DPM

□ AM 015^

UNIT *(S)

JOB DATE

CUSTOMER P.O.

TERMS

□ NET 30

□ NET 10

□ C.O.D.

LC\

All Bills Due and Payable
In Our Otfice In Houston,

Harris County, Texas.

HAVE SIGNED AT
END OF DAY

ITEM

3^ TON CRANE M.
HOURS RATE

Overtime Mrs. @$.hc^ ./Hr. X. Z .(# of Men)

°Kovement TOTALS

AMOUNT

CJO

ri--

ACCESS - Lessee will provide access to the worksite, and assistance, when needed in moving cranes and
other equipment in and out of the worksite. Reasonable care will be exercised in the moving of equipment in
and out of the site. Since crane and related equipment are heavier than some surfaces will support, McRay
Crane & Rigging accepts no liability for damage to parking lots, road surfaces, underground utilities and all^ other surfaces the equipment may have to travel on. ^

The above work has been verified to be correct. Contractor certifies that there has been no accidents Involving any of the leased
equipment. Signature below denotes approval of hours stated above. Overtime and extra services will be added before billing.

/
Cust<xfi4r/Lessee — Signature Date McRa' (Operator's)

3^-
Signature Date

WHrlE - OFFICE corn' • yellow - file copy • f INK ■ CUSTOMER COPY



McRAY
CRANE & RIGGING, INC.

P.O.BOX 1578

PEARLAND, TX 77588-1578
(713) 944-2843

24 HOUR SERVICE

★ Hydraulic Truck Cranes
★ Oilfield Service - Rig Moves
★ Rigging
★ Warehouse Storage

Job Ticket

94506

JOB SITE TICKET and RENTAL CONTRACT
CUSTOMER / LESSEE « BILLING ADDRESS

/JJemer
JOB ADDRESS

1/ v:

HAVE SIGNED AT

START OF JOB

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS GOVERNING THIS RENTAL AS DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE AND ON THE
REVERSE SIDE ARE UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED TO. THE INDIVIDUAL SIGNING HAS BEEN GIVEN AUTHORITY
TO EXECUTE THIS AGREEMENT. AS STATED BY LAW, THE LESSEE RECOGNIZES THAT ALL RIGGER, AND
SIGNAL PERSONS, SHALL BE QUALIFIED PRIOR TO START OF ANY AND ALL OPERATIONS.

/(''=>(jSJ/1 i/d 7
Customer/Lessee — Print Name [Date

Custcxher/Lee/sSaa — Signature Date

/
DateRay Crane & Rigging (Operators) — Pnnt Name

= // />
DateMcRay Crarle & Rigging — Signature

TIME I FFTYAHn □ PM TIME ARRIVED JOB □ PM

O • ^ □ AM □ PM TIME ARRIVED AT YARDTIME LEFT JOB □ AM DPM

UNIT #(S)

JOB DATE

CUSTOMER P.O.

TERMS

□ NET 30

□ NET 10

□ C.O.D.

All Bills Due and Payable
In Our Office In Houston,

Harris County, Texas.

HAVE SIGNED AT
END OF DAY

ITEM

TON CRANE

RS RATE

> SO

OvertimesI
oo

./Hr. X. r .(# of Men)
Customer Evaluation r-i cyrpiipnt n Rood n Fair n

of Service: Excellent u Good u Fair u improvement TOTALS

AMOUNT N

CO

13S
CO

7oF^'
ACCESS - Lessee will provide access to ttie worltsite, and assistance, wtien needed In moving cranes and

other equipment In and out of the worksite. Reasonable care will be exercised In the moving of equipment In
and out of the site. Since crane and related equipment are heavier than some surfaces will support, McRay
Crane & Rigging accepts no liability tor damage to petrfdng lots, road surfaces, underground utilities and all^ other surfaces the equipment may have to travel on. ^

The above work has been verllleil to be correct. Contractor certltlas that there has been no accidents involving any ol the leased
eqnipment. Signature below denotes approval of hours stated above. Overtime and extra services will be added before billing.

CustfamerA.Ossetf' — Signature

"  ̂ / 7 ^ZZI)
Ray Grant ling

^7
Dale

WHITE - OFFICE COPY . YELLOW - FILE COPY • PINK - CUSTOMER COPY

 (Operator's) — Signature Date



Webber
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

B0

GQSOREAPDlTJOmu tS^BOF

Added Multi-Piece Tie Bars for Main Lane

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR:

BURDEN @ 55%:

25% OF LABOR

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR:

1"" "■ MATERIAL 7--:: ,7 . *
'  - ■ UNIT ' .

liMEEP
.WWSm

#6 Uulli-Piece Tie Bar

1/2'Asphalt Impregnated Filler Board (I'xtO" Sheet)
S

$

3.40 /EA

0.60 AF

/

/

5.970.00 EA

(11.940,00) LF
$

$
$
S

20,298.00

(7,164.00)

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL:
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP:
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL:

S
$

13,134.00
3,283.50

$ 16,417.50

-  . EQUIPMENT ' ' m

/HR 5

/HR $

/HR S

/HR s

/HR $

/HR s

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT:
EQUIPMENT (@ 15% MARK-UP:

TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP:

$
s
$

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS:
1.0% BOND:
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL:

LUMP SUM COST =

39,200.01
392.00

39,592,01

fEoOlSlTlESItftltTloT^^OSCbNTRACTOK'lTE
6.865.50$1.15 /EA

0.115 /SY
5,970.00 EA

128,975.00 SY
Tie Multi-Piece Tie Bars
C-Pave (Originally 4 joints - 25% increase in work) 14.832.13

21,697.63
1,084.88

SUBTOTAL SUBS:
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP:

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: 22,782.51

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK

ISUMMARY

39,592.01 /LS

8C/20176.04 PM CO • Acfde<j Multipiece bars for ML Page 1



Hfly'S Tlireading & Fftbricnllon LLC

P.O. Box 300207

Houston, 'l!x. 77230

Invoice

Date Invoice//

5/1/2017
y

•  1378 /

niliTo

Wcblei-
PiO. boj; <1708018
naiisldii, "nt. 77267

P.O, Nmniier

STR\WOq007

QiiHtilKy

3,000

TofOis

Ncl 30

YjigiiVpo'de
WOTiBBura

Rep Ship

?/r/20l7

Via

Uesbrlpllan

A OTiollfu'Syslonis

r\ il

5/dix-

alilp To

Well PiukTpIl 1

•

Iv'./ 1) '■•'I''' i ,
!' -■

F.O.B. Project

■m: ■  Pfico Eacli

'3.'I0

Afnpyhi -^r
10,1200.00

Total Sl6,7.00.00



CHAPA. EMILIO

From: Smith, Albert Hill
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 9:44 AM
To: CHAPA, EMILIO

Subject: FW: FIBER EXPANSION MATERIAL

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Albert "Chip" Smith | Project Engineer
T. 832-850-2745 | C. 504-256-9939
ahsmlth@wwebber.com j wwebber.ccm

From: Reina, Phillip R [mailto:Phillip.Reina(5)hdsupply.com]
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 9:43 AM

To: Smith, Albert Hill <ahsmith@wwebber.com>
Cc: Orellana, Gilbert <Gilbert.Orellana@hdsupply.com>
Subject: FIBER EXPANSION MATERIAL

12,000 LF. y/X 12" X 10'FIBER EXPANSION JOINT @.60/LF.

"* NEED THREE WORKING DAYS TO BRING IN MATERIAL

Thanks

Phillip Reina

ACCOUNT MANAGER

13327 PIKE ROAD

STAFFORD, TEXAS 77477

CELL : ( 832 ) 655-7509
OFFICE : ( 281) 969-9119
EMAIL: Phillip-ReinafS)hdsupplv.com



ilPiy

ATTACHMENTA

aiibcontfactof

Subeofdreclor: Mest Rod Busters, lac.

Address: 24SV/#l0nalon
Houston, TX 77071

AHn: BimardoSsUnst

Phene: •}2-<214444

Emilk fnetsOlfikve.ccm

OtvncR Fort Bend Coualy Toil Read Authority
Projtcl Descrlplton: WeslpBfkTotlwey Estenslon
County: Fort Bend
Project Number: laioi-oiz

Subeenlreet: 8TRWVr-0026

Job riumbcR vrvT

Oste: irf2/24f<

PrtoaredBv: Robert Pefla

SH $9 3 W»*tparfc T«!}wray
fUcftmM<I.TX774»ft
SMcCoaUcI:

Bnnl Spf jdlnff, PM
t32-T»»7ia

MPnaAddf !•:

Acc«tf0U PayaWt: V/ibbtr, LLC
Pr4<«l WVr-Waalf«ikTelhr/ay> Exiansfon
PO 8m <70101

H«o«loii.7X77a«7

aCHEOULg OP VALUES

DascrfpUon tHy

4.I49.H0

1I

Uidl Prf<«

i—2521

Talal Pric*

ISy.OMO
co?ic pyMTicwn-Rgmp-cRCPi <ri
Tie MULTI» Ptccg Tte BARa
TiEStMGLEPgCgTIEBARa

.7«
>

LB

l73< _E&.
oa

I  1«1<0
Q.<00 <.<41.40

1<
T 7igMm-Ti« Piece Tie bahb

TIPWWHfWBPFnSaBHS

iSC£UI2X.
17.111

THWr

.
EA

TT
LB

IM .«S.70

ilHwa
COMC PVMTlCOMrRHMf MFAST TRKHiri -51162L

iAUTig MULTI ■ Piece Tie bars JH.
EA

I.1«

O.4C0

2.<t<.10

3,017.40
Tie leiotg Piece tie bars

DWLLgMAPTIK 118 BRI006 LB

CLCCOMCIABUTI

37j<$S

37.777

%  0.110

3  0.107

y.4<i,

3.401.41
410 <013

CLCCOUCfCAPI <1.707

4<

_kB_ 1__2J21
<  0.103

<.210.23

4.70<.1<

4.7<?.U
CL C COMC CCOLUyW BHiOOE .l<0

4<.«i

LB

LB
410 <037

42«043

CL C COMC fCOLUPM! TOLL COlUliW
CLCCOHCIPOOTBIO)

422<001 fteiwfcot4c<i^
A>

».32<

>30

I  0.102

.337

<4.<43

LB

LB
jy»
0.040

31.414.37

4.3<3.I4

470 <054

HAM, try >37

HAIL ITY 8BTW1 nWDWAL^f SLOTS!
MgADWMLLICH W

><w1« t  e.o<o

<  0.12<

f  0.12<
l

7A>3.44
12X03

441<013

ii
>OI «XA« <0 iWI

WIMCWALLIFW

Ji.
LB

:
.01 IHW«10 PTI

wiMawAa <fW

4.230 <2<.7<

40X37
4« <l<l

4«<i<4
44<<1<7

441 <17<

-01 IHW*4 F n
V«fioWAU.IfW.0>IHW7 PI 1
lwklV/AU.frw-31IH«f'4FTl

_2St.
_J8d21
i_od2i
4  0

JWALLIPW-I
WIWOWAU low -Oi IW/'< FTl

■i>flw/°3Pn 124
1.1<2

LB
LB

.123
2  0.113

0.12<
0.123

_2Z1$1

14X24
<ao.7<WWOWALL W/ -01 IHW«7 PI1

DOMEOTICOR 40 PABRlCATgQ
LB

TOfia STEEL jSTRUCTURAL) 1.234.137

OOUeSTIC OR 40 FABHICAT60 8T66L IPAVI.W)
37<.4II.0»

2.0I0.050.04

2.916,268.93

Ineludid In Iho Scepo;

1 St^

10
11
12
13

pUerrvU Inchido Webber SiAc©i>lf«l WMnber on <11 Imokes andpacWng sips. Supplier shall funVsh Conlfaclof
«v)lh slo^ delhfoiy Bdwts upon deWery of material to |ob$Ho.
All sUted prices shal bo firm for Iho durelon of Iho project end nol subject to escalation, fees, or siKcharges.
SubcoAlractor shel tosteS all steel as described In the scope of Vkork above.
Subcon'/aclcr shal furnish eH labor, supervls'on. tools, equlpmeni, arid supplies necessary fcr the performance of the vsoik.
Payment to be made upon actual quantises Inslaled and accepted In accordarKO wlihconliacl requ'remenls.
ContradorttOI provkfa Subcontractor fti'h a ccmplele set of drav/infls dependent on design release.
Subconlraclorshal provide all labor for off loarfng steel as needed on Iho Job silo.
Subcoo^actcrwH bo responsUe for mor/ig a'l rebar to area'e InMhkh to fadllate the subcontractors >','Ofk.
Pricing IrKbsdes eg mobniallons.
8«d)Con1roctor to provide all Ua wVo
Field cutdng eleef at needed In tapered, radius area and blackouts.
Cleanup and sloclcpffhg ofwaste In dctlgnaled areas.
SubconVactorvrll coor<fnele the ordering of reWorc'r)g steel wih designated Webber Project Person net

lialiii

1  Tho Terms and ConAlions of Iho Master Subcontract betv^een Mesa Rod Busters, Inc. and Webber, LLC effecLva the
14lh of September, 2015 are Incorporated and made part of this Subcontract Order.

2  MatcHelsarolaacoxeiT^certiffcatohasbeenlrKtuded.

Excluded In Iho Scope:

1  Engineering, detaitng.
2  Tiansporttog Of seBtog of reWorced drSI shaft, cohmrns, caps, abulments or any slnrcture cages.
3  Grading of ̂ nforctog steel.
4  CleaifAg of any rciAwdro steel unless created by Subcontractor.
5  Dunnage.
6  Welding, except for dnl shaft crectlorv
7  DontFng.

Cemardo Sa'.oes (Fcb 25,2016)

«rs.lfte.Uesa

ml Creson (Mar 5.2016)
VSEBBER, LLC

scs

Feb 25, 2016
OJte ~

Mare. 2016
"oJie ~

wen
WCH Iftn



v\f (■ . f I ( r.i
attachmenta

Sub€ontritto{:
Arfdrtts:

Atloi
^honti
Ema>l:

CPAVe, Irtt.
P.O. 00x38548
HoitHon^TX?'^"
Ooof Csmpbtll
281-9l7g618
douf9<p>ve.bU

Ov/nti:

Projtct DttCftpiloo:
County:
P/oJfiCt No:
Sub<Oflt(*(l Number:
\V«bberlobNumbf(:
Aif«cmcntD»te:
Pitpartd By:

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
V/ejipiih ToJtway tirtinilon
Fort Bend
325803042
STn\W0004
VATT
Tuiid»y,lanuiry 17,2016
RobertPeRa

SCHtomtOFVAlUFS Total Pfi<«UnltPrttaQU 7044950D»i<doUon 0.44Item S9.0S2
COKC FVMT iCQlff M4tf •^rUFl (OJ 59.40MM

309PH4

[ctTT 8 a esronifo pav4C0M9I
0Xf/tWAYS«OHtjSMiOM

Total;

Notoi:

9
10

11
12
13
14
16

19

17

S!^r>c)or «hU .ubmJ no mon ip^cHUd mvolc. ptrtod.

..«..^An,n«d-^Uon,o.bop..™n.

ofv/o

H
v<>

^5-7. -^"7
rK.

[neludad In iHa Scooa:Icooa:So^„bocU.«mo,„.Ho«.,b«.™.d,U..^po,.n...nd.op.M.on.opo,.o,m.o«cpo«,»o,b.««.d.nc.».-...p.«.p.o-b^

Subconlrtclof «hall pn>i.«» cop:«» «'«' P«""" "P®" "" " C^Pboctef.

O<H;g^J«mpbt0(FeO 19. 2016}
Ivan Svsc(Mar5 2016)

CPAVfihc.
Dale Webber, UC

vii&lL
WCH

Picflali



Webber
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Dond County Toll Road AuRiotUy
FM1003 Woslpark Extension Prtase I

EpoxyRebarforFavfngunder ToifOantiy

I 1111(1

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOK:

BURDEN ® 55%:
25'/. OF LABOR

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR:

m.SMS!

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL:

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP;
TOTAL WEDDCR MA TERIAL;

aUB IOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT:

EQUIPMENT @ 15% I.1ARK-UP:
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP:

Tte Epffxy Itcb.i v.'Ul EfOxy CodKj wbe
TIA PtecAlle Ba'$

Tte Ep»*y P«<e IB Bar*

BoAiAitV: (1R GO Fabrical.5 Epoxy SIEN

Da wxbc OR 60 Falx-MlKJ Epoxy lW6-Pi«« Ho Din

DoB'adiRibar

Tk> tw-j nKt Tm Bin

Ba Sirp'n Pi«® Bo Ba rs

DonnxOo OR 66 EiMcataJ DUcl Stetl

OonMitie GR6C Fatxfcatod MjXLPiKO TieBjii

30,?}9A7 LBS

155.00 EA

104.00 EA

30.950:86 LBS

15800 EA

30,999,47 LBS

165.00 EA

194.00 EA

30,05986 LBS

165.00 EA

SMES
>  0.100 A.BS

5  1.650 /EA
%  0.600 /EA

5  OAS /LBS

i  1400 /EA

(0936/ /LBS
(1,15) /EA
(0.60) /EA
(021) /LOS
(326) /EA

SUBTOTAL SUBS;

SUBS ® 5% IMRK-UP;
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS:

s 3,0»9.5

8 255.76

% 6370

% 16,16597

% 2,17000

5

S

8 (1,151,36)

8 (178 26)

8 (62.40)

8 (7,11870)

8 (603.76)

11,690.34

684.52

T 12,274.86

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS:

1.0% BOND:

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL:

LUMP SUM COST a

$  12,274.88
S  122.75

$  12,337.61

e«7720ir4;67PM CO • Fpoxyifetjif l(xT<J Oanlfy



________

vcju t JAJ\| ncJu\'-r ok'

Juno 27. 2017

Mf. Bernardo Salinas

Mesa Rodbuslers

CMC Steel Fabricators. Inc. clba CMC Rebat (horoaftor called the Seller) proposes, siibjecl lo tho
torins and conclitions of sales sel forth below, to furnish Moca Rodlrustors doiiiesllc steel
reinforcing bars per ASTM A61G latest editiorr cut lo iBtiglh, bent, bundled and laggari in accordance
with OwnoFs or Fluyar's bar list, Including sfritals where applicable for tiio projeclfs) lisled below.
Buyer shall furnish Seller one set ol F'luns. /Jl nialerial shall be furnished In accordance with the
coiidllions of the Manual of Stairdord Practice of the Concrolc Rcinforcirrg Stool instituto.

PRICES

Fort Hand Co. FM 1093 CC 1250-3-d7. 1ROO-03-Od2

Heinfofciny fJais Fiitwy Contcd (t.'i.'l Tons)

IHi MuKipte-pc Tie Bprs (Epoxy Coaled) (155 each)

$■19.00 / cwt

$1/1,001 o.-icii

nclcrorcliiy tar leaninal oiictiois. coib. do*.v3l% drlvcv/iiys, sktcwotKs. riprap, srnd 'U bars tn barrio/ rail ore rpducied. but at
(he siniciiiros Unit Price above or ciirrcnl niailrcl va'ttc it not slaloti.
The afrovo qumlilios era opproxiinato and tin not rnprescnl n atniroiHoo Ity Sellur. Aclnol (jiiaiitities rts
dosl(inht6(l in HuycTs coiitiad nnil wiiUmlly Hpiond upon liy Seller v/lll deleimino the niexiimim qunntitios
Soller Is ohtUjnteit In ship imdur this pioposol. AddiliomI sleol roqtiirod Is sut>Joet la piice negotiatioih
Pfeitic see the Acneplenco Ctaiieo an pny/e P. of this proposal.

I'RICI; AUJUSVMtiMT -Tlia aliovo (irices nio rmii (or sliipmonls tiiroenli O-30-ttl Add SI 00 crvl lor all stiijmionts on
or after 7-1-18 nix) ovor>' lliroo months lliaroartcr, cuiiulalively.

Sollar'e Prico(s) liicludos:
»  Keinloidng Steel (or epoxy Ktiiitiluius.

Sollbt's Prlce(s) fxcUides;
B  All accessories, (Ic wire, anctior bolls, snioolli round dov/ets
0  TlireaUed lesertK. bolls, lliiOHded robars, rmrltiple piece lie bars andtor tnocharriccl spliass unloso

spcciriciilly (iiroled, fbnl brir and weldod flat bar bends. WWF. tind any item not spnctrically mcntiniied
»  BIM/3D dravdngs (inlondad lot oilier Irades).

CMC Slccllexas

PaocfotZ

POIlOx 682000 Ban Antonio, Tx.78268-2009



CHAPA, EMILIO

Protn: Bernardo Salinas <inesaOL@iive.coin>
Sent: Tuesday, June 27, 2017 4:54 PM
To: CHAPA, EMIUO

Subject: Re: Epoxy bar

$ 0.80 each for the Single tie bars

Thank You,

Bernardo Salinas/President

Mesa Rod Busters Inc.

From: CHAPA, EMILIO <eciiapa@wwebber.coin>
Sent: Tuesday, June 27,2017 4:42 PM
To: Bernardo Salinas

Subject: RE: Epoxy bar

What about the single piece tie bars?

Gmlllo Chapa
Project Manager

14333 Chrisman Rd.

Houston, Texas 77039
C. 346.305.1955

1 wivebber.coni

From: Bernardo Salinas (mailto:mesa01@live.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 27,2017 4:42 PM

To: CHAPA, EMILIO <echapa@wwebber.com>

Subject: Re: Epoxy bar

After speaking with Bernardo this is what he decided.

Maletiebars $0.85each ^ | j
Female tie bar $0.80 each



Thank You,

Bernardo Salinas/President

Mesa Rod Busters Inc.

From: CHAPA, CMILIO <echaDa(a)wwebl)er.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 27, 2017 4:01 PM

To: Bernardo Salinas

Subject: RE: Epoxy bar

What Is the cost to tie single piece epoxy bar and a nuiltl piece epoxy tie bar? Can i use the same in the contract for
black steel?

Emllio Chapa
Project Manager

14333 Chrlsman Hd.

Houston, Texas 77039
C. 346.305.1955

awvphher.coin j wwobber.coin

From: Bernardo Salinas Iinailto:inesa01@llve.com1
Sent: Thursday, June 22,201711:58 AM
To; CHAPA, EMILiO <echai)a(awwebber.com>
Subject: Re: Epoxy bar

Emllio

If we are going to tie with regular epoxy coded wire Bernardo Says $0,10 per pound

and If its with the plastic epoxy strips $ 0.15 per pound

Thank You,

Bernardo Salinas/President

Mesa Rod Dusters Inc.

From: CHAPA, EMILIO <echapa(5>wwebber.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 21,2017 9:58 AM

To: Bernardo Salinas

Subject: Epoxy bar



/^ay's Threading & Fabrication LLC

P.O. Box 300207

Houston, Tx. 77230

fnvoice
r

Date Invoice il

4/3/2017 1336
y

Bill To

Webber
P.O. Box 670008

Houston, Tx. 77267

m; Ship To

West i'orl; 'J oil

P.O. No. Terms Due Date Account #
A

Project

STRWVT-0011 Net 30 5/3/2017

Description Qty U/M Rate Amount

i)5 Mulli Piece Tie Bar 4,000 3.25 13,000.00

Total

Payments/Credits

Balance Due

Phona #

713-4n-1228

$13,000,00

$0,00

$13,000,00



r.
Kl'llli;; 1 1)

IV

"'. !! »K n,\i
ATTACIIMeUTA

•Si 'I/-

^ucfcniricicr

8y1c«Abi<(er i1 f j 1 R<d In X

A4^rai>: 2tlVVi)Vnil»i
iloitklvTX 77979

Ailftl Bttnirda SiViii

Pb«i4: |}8-(}7«<H

CffliTk

O.VAIR r«A e«nl CcenVlc.'! n»5d Aulbedty
FV^icI DtifrtptlM; V7«l/ ir'ATelWaytitinilcfl
CovYity: Ted Bind

fV«l4(UX;»birf 18$99>'7«t
Su1>4«nI/i<L' srAVivr-4>i«

\NX

OiU: MWim

Pr«»irf4£h: p.0iiHPini

Pr<{i<lAN^«u;

nisf/h»nl<tX7/<n
SX«Ccntt(b
Bftii Spii4i(*3, PI*
tiim-im

PtVeaA^JfO*:
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Webber
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Exlonslon Phase I

mCOST^HQUBSffiCREW

Utility and Soil Conflict under Sidewalk with Wall

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR;

BURDEN @ 55%:

25% OF LABOR

TOTAL W£BBER LABOR:

KBBTfW^lTOTOWAWtfiASiteWsM ^

MgfERIAL
COST -

-MATERIAL-
cosr

Cement Stabilized Sand 41.93 TN 18.60 /TN $

$

$

$

$

s

779.90

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL:

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP:
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL:

S

S

779.90

194.97

$ 974.87

EQUIPN

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT:

EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP:
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP:

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

ADDlTIONAL^SUBeONTRAGTOR ITEMS:?^ > gfiOASTlllLb • BIDJOTAUS

JB Pinnacle - Uillity Delays and Soli soil conditions 1.00 LS S7,535.90 tLS

/

$  7.535.90

S

s

s

s

SUBTOTAL SUBS;

SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP:
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS:

7,535.90

376.80

$  7,912.70

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: S 8,887.57

1.0% BOND: S 86.88

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: $ 8,976.44

LS price for work performed $ 8,976.44 7LS

8«/20l7S;12Ar.( PCO #30 • Utility sod Soft ConSicI under sidevralk wlti Wall Page 1



Invoice Number:

Invoice Dale;-

Paae:

Terms o( Sale:

6566437

07/08/17

I

NET 30 DAYS

INVOICE

Cuslompr Number: 6167451

Tax Code: TX-1N0TA

Customer Job; WVT//FM 1093/CANYON FIELD

WW WEBBER LLC-Wesl Park Exp Ph

PO BOX 670808
HOUSTON, TX 77267

Lehigh Hanson
HEIDELpERCCeMEhlf Group

fillHndpnb«h|lfof:

Gulf Coast Stabilized Materials LLC

"I!- 11

TO ENSURE PROPER CNEDIT, PLEASE INCLUDE
THEINVOICENUUBER WITH VoUflPAYMENT
REMIT TO:

15620 Collection Center Drive
Chicago, IL 60693-0156

Tax ID: 46-1648323

Jose 281-450-7115 STRWVT-OOP9 1 145505 GCSM16 Skinner

TIcfcsl
Dale

Ticket
Number , Type

Truck

mrT

Ship lb Relerencs Voducl Numbei Product DescrlpllOn Ouanllly UOM Ltnll Price Amount Freight
Fuel

Surchg/
Other Fee

Extended
Price

07/07/17 11440256^

07/08/17 1144025721\tR
07/08/17 1144025738^04

2624

2624

Z624

2624

7%S|abnzedSand

7% SlaUized Sand

7*/.SIabKzedSand

17.45 Ton

' 17.2^ Ton
24.65 ITon

$18.60

$18.60

$18.60

$324.57

$321.40

$458.40

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$324.57

$321.40

$458.49

-PRODUCT summary-

total QUANTITY->

59.38

69.38

Sublolal:

Tax:

$1,104.46

SO.OO

' denotes minimum freight charge applied to ticket

;(ijI(Ti)IMM W I-1FfT(:NI
^!KvoE^^SScn^!S"rms "el Applicalidn and/or Gehoral Terms and Conditions o( Sale, as well as aiT/
condittcms conlalnM In tha Quolallon or Order Acknovvledgemenl. Any additional or dilforent terms proposed by Buyer we
alteration and are hereby ob|8cted to. /til Items returned are subject to cartage and hanining rnjSSnnc n?^
Past due accounts are sulrject to servico charges as oullined In the Credit Application and/or General Terms and Conditions of Sale.



From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:

Attachments:

Follow Up Flag:

Flag Status:

Lauren LeCompte <lauren@jbpinnacle.com>
Monday, July 17, 2017 10:06 PM
CHAPA, EMILIO

1093 - Subgrade T&M (JB Pinnacle)
piate.PDF; backhoe.PDF; 07-09-2017 Certified Payroll Form wh347 (2)-signed (l).pdf

Flag for follow up
Flagged

Emilio -1 am very sorry I didn't get this to you sooner. The Webber Project Engineer should be able to confirm
this series of events that occurred on 7/6, 7/7, and 7/8 when we agreed that we would fix the subgi ade issue on
our portion of the 1093 project. I know the PE and Joe Chavez worked closely together throughout this process.
Here are the answers to your questions raised in our prior email exchange.

Please see attached for certified payroll for the three days in question. You'll notice that Joe Chavez is not
included on this document but I am having my payroll officer send an amended version to Webber s payroll
point of contact and I will forward to you. For reference, my hourly labor rate for the crew is $192 pei houi
which includes all of my labor burden. Note that the days the crew worked specifically on the unforeseen
ground conditions were:

Thursday 7/6
Friday 7/7
Saturday 7/8

Total crew hours worked on those days were:

Thursday - 9.5 hours
Friday - 9.5 hours
Saturday - 8.5 hours

Please remember that a few things happened that were beyond our control which lead us to take 3 days to fix
the subgrade issues instead of what could have taken one day. On Thursday, our goal was to clean up the areas
where there was subgrade pumping. We were approximately 1-ft below subgrade and found at station 10+00
that there was a fiber line and a gas line which were not as deep as the drawings showed they would be. We
stopped until we could determine if the fiber line was active. We moved beyond the lines to 11+35 to 11+75
where the subgrade pumping issues were. We used a backhoe bucket to slowly remove the water and went back
and forth until we got cleared to get back to work in the area where the unexpected lines were. The process or
doing what we originally set out to do and dodging the unexpected lines took us all of Thursday and Friday.
Saturday was the day we were actually able to backfill with the cement treated sand,

Here is my breakdown of cost. Note that I was incoirect about the amount it cost for us to acquire the backhoe
therefore my amount has changed from my original quote.

Labor - 5-inaii crew plus superintendent = $192/HR

Thursday - 9.5 hours



Friday - 9.5 Crew Hours

Saturday - 8.5 Crew hours

Total Labor = $5,280

Equipment -

Plate Compactor - $110.88 (rental inv attached)

Backhoe - $1162.08 (rental inv attached)

Total Equipment = $1, 272.96

Margin @ 15% = $982.94

Total Invoice Ainounl = $7,535.90

Please let me know if you have any further questions or if I can move forward with sending an invoice for the
above amount.

Lauren LeCompte

President

J.B. Pinnacle, LLC.

944 S. Shelby St, Carthage, TX 75633

903.754.4069 ceil

wvAV.ibDlnnacie.com
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Fri, Jill 7, 8:25 AM

I  just spoke with Scott
Howard and Emilio. You

are cleared to continue

work. Scott Howard will

remain onsite to monitor

the work, but he thinks
the clearances are

sufficient. Let me know if

there are any issues.

Okay than k you for you r



Webber
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

To// Gantry Truss Modifications

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

/EA

/EA

/EA

/EA

/EA

/EA

SUBTOTAL WWW UBOR:

BURDEN @ 55%:
25% OF LABOR

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR:

ADDmONAb^^^MATERIAL^^^^ f . .
MATERIAL* -
-,.ijbosT.^ wt

/EA

/EA

/

/

 mm> >

$

$

i

$

-

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL:

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP:
$

$

-

TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ -

&*HEvG5$i^

/HR

/HR

MR

MR

MR

MR

%

s

$

$

$

$

-

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT;

EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP:
$

s

-

TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ -

ADDITIONAL*SUBCQNrRACTOR!ITEMSf»S51»aiiia\5a.=r t vaUANTITIES BIDKOJAL^

All State - Modification cost to Tott Gantry 1.00 LS S  4,3)2.500 AS s

$

$

$

4,312.50

SUBTOTAL SUBS:

SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP:
4.312.50

215.63

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 4,528.13

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

iSUMMARYia

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $ 4.526.13
1.0% BOND: $ 45.28

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: $ 4,573.41

8/8/20176.01 PM PCO ' Toll Gantry Truss ModiSeasons Page 1



structural & Steel Products, Inc.

1320 South University Drive, Suite 701

Fort Worth, Texas 76107

Phone: (817) 332-7417 Fax: (817) 338-0638

150511 -  1

Original Quote

Revised Ouole

8f2O017

8/2/2017

Submitted To Allstate Signal & Construction, Inc.

Address : P.O. Box 2654

Contact

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Cypress

281-255-4005

281-255-4051

TX 77410-0000

Project Name:

Project No:

Control No :

Working Days:

Engineer/Architect:

Phone No:

Letting Date :

Toll Gantry Span Bust

CC 1258-03-042

1258-03-042

0

12/17/2015

We are pleased to offer the following proposal for your consideration ;
Item No Item Description Qty Unit Unit Prlce($) Total Price ($)

0650 SUB STA 450+00 Toll Gantry Span Bust 1.00 EA 3,450.00 3,450.00

Total Bid Price: 3,450.00

Notes:

r.f,

Terms & Conditions:

Customer agrees that when the material Is released for fabrication, Structural and Steel reserves the right to bill as material
In storage when the product is completed and has been Inspected (If required)
Price is based on fabrication within 12 months from the date of the quotation and billing for material In storage. Material In
storage will not Incur any additional fees.
Material specifically fabricated for this project will be billed when the material has been fabricated and Inspected (If
required), not upon shipment.

Payment Terms are Net 30 Days, no retalnage, subject to credit approval

This proposal Is subject to Structural & Steel Products terms and conditions. Please request a copy by calling
(817)332-7417
Prices are good for 30 days and delivery within 180 days of receipt of order.

ACCEPTED CONFIRMED

The above prices, speciricalions and conditions
are satisfactory and are tiere by accepted .

Buyer:.

STRUCTURAL & STEEL PRODUCTS INC .

Authorized: -N/A ■

Signature:.
Estimator: Bnhhy Dnrtct

Date of Acceptonce :.

Prime Contractor:

Revised By: Bobby Dndrt



Fort Bend Counly Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Weslpark Extension Phase I

Webber
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Sink Hole al FM 723 West U-Turn

jL-graiJA'.iat <dra'^L

Foreman

Operator

Leborer

1.00 EA 29.00 $ 40.00 /EA $ 1,160.00

1.00 EA 41.00 $ 18.00 /EA $ 738.00

1.00 EA 37.00 s 13.75 /EA 5 503.75

/ $ -

/ S -

/ $ -

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR;
BURDEN @ 65%:

26% OF LABOR

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR:

S  2,406.75

$  1,323.71

$  601.69

$  4,332.15

aatgRii

5% Slabiftzed Sand 5
Oass A Concrete ^

16.350 /TN

115.00 /CY

/

/

/

101.32 TN

8.00 CY

S

$

$

$

$

1.656.58

920.00

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL:

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP:
TOTAL WEBBER MATBRtAL:

$

$

2.576.58

644.15

$ 3.220.73

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

PMENTTFrEfSsiS?•

Foreman Pickup % 14.75 /HR 29.00 1.00 $ 427.76

Backhoe $ 37.18 /HR 20.00 1.00 $ 743.60

900 Excavator $ 64.32 /HR 4.00 1.00 s 217.28

Box Blade $ 37.18 /HR 6.00 1.00 $ 223.08

Loader $ 67.58 /HR 11.00 1.00 s 743.38

F650 Dump Truck $ 40.27 /HR 6.00 1.00 $ 241.62

5' Rofler $ 76.25 /HR 3.00 1.00 s

5

228.75

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT:

EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP:
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP:

$

$

$

2,825.46

423.82

3.249.28

'AODlTI0N»HSUBB)NlM®QftatiMS^^^^^^^^ mUmmrnam•mmm

! s

s

s

s

■

SUBTOTAL SUBS; 0.00

SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 0.00

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ •

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS:

1.0% BOND:

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL;

S  10,802.16

_S 108.02
$  10,910,18 /LS

9/13/20175:11 PM PCO 935 - Sink Hole at FM 723 West U Tum Page 1



o
0Q

GINAL.

CC iCTED.

EMP.#

DAILY TIIVIESHEET

EMPLOYEE NAME

JOSE M. ALEJANDRO

ALEXANDER D.

QUINTANILLA

START

TIME

FINISH

TIME

£i30

FOREMAN NAME: JOSE ALEJANDRO

JOB#

wvT wvt Iwvt WVT

5 "

COST CODE

Craft Training

WXO

041.008

Hours

Lunch

Time

9*30

PER DIEM

997.997

^ l\ y I 2017_
W Md TU WE TH/i^Si
WeaU)er Conditions:

TOTAL'

HOURS

s

WERE YOU

INJURED?

EMP.

INITIALS

TsOO 3 o'.So ITQ
IKGERARDO L. RAMIREZ Sf30 (?:Zo m

SALVADOR ARROYO 'jCcOSid 0 O

TOTAL HOURS

EQUIP. # EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION HOURS PER COST CODE | TOTAL

HOURS

EQUIPMENT

COMMENTS

1 4285L1 FOREMAN PICK UP TRUCK .3
2 -3

3

4

5

6

7

8

TOTAL HOURS 1

•Equioment only charged 8 hours per day.

:man signature SUPERINTENDENT SIGNATURE PE/ PM SIGNATURE



, ORIGINAL.
C  ECTED.

%srri i FOREMAN NAME: JOSE ALEJANDRO | 1 y 1 2017

DAILY TIIVIESHEET

SU TU WE TH FR SA

WVT WVT

JOB#

WVT 1 WVT 1
OaA Training

wxo
Lunch

Time

PER DI^M

997.997

Wejather Conditions:

COST CODE 041.008

\

\

EMP.# EMPLOYEE NAME
START

TIME

FINISH

TIME
Hours

TOTAL

HOURS

WEREYOU

INJURED?
EMP.

INITIALS

1 JOSE M. ALEJANDRO ^t30 e Umui.
2

ALEXANDER D.
QUINTANILLA roo 9:o9 d- 3l i XJO

f-

3 GERARDO L. RAMIREZ "7^00 l)C^

4 warnstasmmu

5 SALVADOR ARROYO O

6

7

8

9

10

TOTAL HOURS la.

EQUIP.# EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION HOURS PER COST CODE TOTAL

HOURS

EQUIPMENT

COMMENTS

1 4285L1 FOREMAN PICK UP TRUCK cf
2

3 y

4

5

6

7

8

TOTAL HOURS
j

'Equipment only charged 8 hours per day. ^

'n.iX ^

SUPERINTENKNT SK5NATURE

5^
SIGNATURE PE/PMSIGNATUiitE



EMP.#

COR-^^TED'

DAILY TlIVIESHEEr

EMPLOYEE NAME

REX COOPER

ERIC ROSAS

LARRY LATHAM

WALTER TORRES

ASHLEY WATERMAN

PRESTON HOPPER

START

TIME

y.jo

T'DO

l:co

FOREMAN NAME: REX COOPER

WVT WVT

JOB#

wvtIvwt WVT

COST CODE

FINISH

TIME

6^'-co "t"
9.00

4rrOt>

Jtl
vXL

m

-ra>
Z£5ej 05-0

Q

IP

0"

—?

l.5i

/d

-i-

-cte-

WVT

Cr»n Tniininf

WXO

(M1.008

Hours

Lunch

Time

PER DIEM

997.997

^ ! f\ ! 2017

Weather Conditions:

r^^izkcj

TOTAL
HOURS

tP

^.5

vilEREYOU
JURED?

(H{?

VUi;

lEl.

-tiLO

EMP.

INmALS

.T

r^-

TOTAL HOURS

iOCi

TQ
4^

4c? M-

u_

UL

EQUIP.# EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION HOURS PER COST CODE
TOTAL

HOURS

EQUIPMENT

COMMENTS

1 4564 FORD F-150 PICK UP TRUCK
o

c>

Q

2 15(^11
3 K(ia

C.'

o n
4 BiLo cIl? 6d< bl^d-L. b z

c>
c>

5 c5

6

7

TOTAL HOURS t
i
i 7U

^ f/^
f— ^

f  fo^w6»^§nature li SUPERINTENDENT signature ^  PE/fMSIGNATURE[



Qr3

COP"OTED'

EMP.#

DAILY TIMESHEET

P.M.

FOREMAN NAME: JOSE ALEJANDRO

JOB#

WVT WVt WVT WVT

COST CODE

EMPLOYEE NAME

JOSE M. ALEJANDRO

ALEXANDER D.

QUINTANILLA

START

TIME

£130

FINISH

TIME

I

8

Coft Training

WXO

041.008

Hours

Lunch

Time

0^0

PER DIEM

997.997

g I /O I 2017
SU MO ITU WE FR SA

Weather Conditions:

TOTAL

HOURS

s

t:REYOU
JURE07

n/o

EMP.

INITIALS

t
ITi:oo StSO fQ_ OZ39 /£> I/O p
mGERARDO L. RAMIREZ S:30 0:30 10 lUD

SALVADOR ARROYO S:so /O tts.o fO M-

'J

s
TOTAL HOURS

EQUIP.# EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION HOURS PER COST CODE
TOTAL

HOURS

EQUIPMENT

COMMENTS

1 4285L1 FOREMAN PICK UP TRUCK 8 8
2 7 7
3 F6SO bDiiaP& i^>
4
msnuiB'̂ S'FT fiOM/lA "St^dAC 3 3

57^9^ 3J?0 Z£>f^£X. •3 3
6

7

8

TOTAL HOURS .  / —^

o/ocaio r?^ A / VA V n
/  TOREMAN SIGNATURE ^^■^HP^RljlTEhBENT SIGNATURE PE/pM SIGNATURE



08/09/2017 10:34 am

Location: 711628 GCSM 16 Skinner

Customer: 6187451 WW WEBBER LLC-West Park
Order- 155698 WVT//FM 1093/SPRING GREE
P.O.: STRWVT-0009
Product: 2621 5% Stabilized Sand
ShipRef:
CustRcf; 909-647-6203

TktNa

It

1144027001

11
GCSM 16 Skinner

4825 Skinner

Richmond, TX 77407

n

Release ID: Zone: 03

Pounds Tons

Gross 58,600 m 29.30 m !
Tare 23,200* 11.60 *
>Jp.t 35.400 m 17.70 m

UNIT TOTALS

Material:

Freight:

Tax:

Fee / Fuel:

Other Chrg: No

lanual Weight, • Manual P.T. 17.70 Ton

Ordered:

Received:

Remaining:

Today;

0.00

21,072.64

-21,072.64

49.06 Loads:

Carrier:

Vehicle:

Received:

972

H ARKEL TRUCKING INC

HAR972

Driver Instructions

99 L, 1093 L, past 723 uturn by plant
entrance on L before 723

Weighmaster: McBride. Vemon (8050491)
Scale: 1Copy 4

,  , \ P/D Status: Delivei

\k^\ m
O-ceit

Tkt. No,

III
1144027002

08/09/2017 10:36 am

Location: 711628 GCSM 16 Skinner

Customer 6187451 WW WEBBER LLC-West Park

Order: 155698 WVT//FM 1093/SPRING GREl

P.O.: STRWVT-0009

Product: 2621 5% Stabilized Sand

Ship Ref:

CustRef: 909-647-6203

Release ID: Zone: 03

GCSM 16 Skinner

4825 Skinner

Richmond, TX 77407

Pounds Tons

Gross 61,340 30.67

Tare 26,540 * 13.27 *

Net 34.800 17.40

unit TOTALS

Material:

Freight:

Tax:

Fee / Fuel:

Other Chrg: No 0.00

Carrier: 6348251

Vehicle: 816

Received:

Predetermined Tare 17.40 Ton

Ordered: 0.00

Received: 21,090.04

Remaining: -21,090.04

Today: 66.46 Loads: 4

JANSAC TRUCKING

ALF816

P/D Status: TtplSvpw

Driver Instructions

99 L, 1093 L, past 723 utnm by plant

entrance on L before 723

Weighm^er McBride. Vemon (8050491)
I  Copy 2 I Scale: \ I \

Tkt. No.

Illli

1144^-6999

08/09/2017 10:30 am

Location: 711628 GCSM 16 Skinner

Customer 6187451 WW WEBBER LLC-West Pai
Order : 155698 WVT//FM 1093/SPRING GR!
P.O.: STRWVT-0009
Product: 2621 5% Stabilized Sand
Ship Ref;
CustRef: 909-647-6203

Release ID: • Zone: 03
DFiT roTALs

Material:

Freight

Tax:

Fee / Fuel:

Other Chrg: No

GCSM 16 Skinner

4825 Skinner i

Richmond, TX 77407

Pounds Tons

Gross 54,440 27.22

Tare 23,200"  11.60*

Net 31.240 *  15.62 *

Manual Weight 15.62 Ton

Ordered: 0.00

Received: 21,039.20

Remaining: -21,039.20

Today: 15.62 Loads: 1

Carrier:

'  Vehicle;

Received;

6348235 ALFREDO CASANOVA
698 ALF698

P/D Status: Deliver

Driver Instructions

99 L, 1093 L, past 723 ntum by plant
entrance on L before 723 ;

Weighmaster McBride. Vemon (8050491)
"  Copy 3 i Scale: 1

08/09/2017 10:32 am

Location: 711628 GCSM 16 Skinner

Customer 6187451 WW WEBBER LLC-West Park

Order: 155698 WVT//FM 1093/SPRING GRB

P.O.: STRWVT-0009

Product: 2621 5% Stabilized Sand

ShipRef:

CustRef: 909-647-6203

Release ID: Zone: 03

^  EJNFT TUTalS"
Material:

Freight:

Tax:

(anua

:kf.No. 1144027000

n
GdSM 16 Skinner

4825 Skinner

Richmond^ TX 77407

; Pounds Tons

[Gross 54,580 m 27.29 m
Tare 23,100* 11.55 *

Net 31.480m 15.74m

Fee / Fuel:

Other Chrg: No 0.00

Carrier: 6353632 SMTRUCKING

Vehicle: 758 -MlUTSg

Received: f

l Weight, • Manual P.T. 15.74 Ton

Ordered; 0.00

Received: 21,054.94

Remaining: -21,054.94

Today: 31.36 Loads: 2

P/D Status; Deliver

Driver Instructions
99 L, 1093 L, past 723 utum by plant
entrance on L before 723

Weighmaster McBride, Vemon (8050491)

Copy 2 Scale: 1

4A/



M. IVl. l^O.

08/10/2017 2:18 pm

l ocation: 711628 GCSM 16 Skinner

Customer: 6187451 WW WBBBER LLC-West Pailc

Order: 145735 WVT//FM 1093/SPRING GREl

P.O.: STR\VVT-0009

Product: 2624 7% Stabilized Sand
ShipKef: 281-450-/115
CustRcr: Jose 281-450-7115

Release ID: Zone: 03
iMt TOTALS

Material:

Freight:

Tax:

Fee/Fuel:

Other Chrg: No 0.00

Ma

IliliilM
nCSM 16 Skinner

4825 Skinner

Richmond. TX 77407

Pounds Tons

Gross 62,740 31.37

Tare 24,400 * 12.20 *

Net 38.340 19.17

nual Predetermined Tare 19.17 Ton

Ordered: 0.00

Received: 2,676.70

Remaining: -2,676.70

Today: 34.90 Loads: 2

Carrier:

Vehiele:

Received

6348251 J/VNSAC TRUCKING

538 GONZS38

I:
P/D Status: Deliver

Driver Instructions

99 L, 1093 L, 723 under bridge
alejandro 281-450-71 IS

WciehniMter: McBride. Vernon (8050491)
Scale:Copy 2

Tlit. No. 1144027031

II
GCSM 16 Skinner

4825 Skinner
08/10/2017 2:20 pm

Location: 711628 GCSM 16 Skinner
Customer: 6187451 \VW WEBBBR LLC-West Park
Order: 145735 WVT//FM1093/SPRINGGREI Richmond, TX 77407
P.O.: STRWVT-0009
Product: 2624 7% Stabilized Sand
ShipRef: 281-450-7115

Gross

Tare

Pounds

54.5G0
23,200 *

CustRef: Jose 281-450-7115
Release ID: 2^ne: 03

UN!T

Material:

WElU:

Other Chrg: No

Net 31.380

Tons

27.29

11.60 *

15.69

ALFREDO CASANOVA

ALF698

Manual Predetermined Tare 15.69 Ton

Ordered: 0.00

Received: 2,692.39

Remaining: -2,692.39

Today: 50.59 Loads: 3

Carrier: 6348235

Vehicle: 698^ /u-i

P/D Status: Deliver

Driver Instructions

99 L, 1093 L, 723 under bridge
alejandro 281-450-7115
Wpiphmasler: McBride. Vernon (8050491)

Copy 2 Scale:

q-o,



*•/ • EqulpmentWatcff

VAW/.oqufpmonhvatch.com

A){ piTc^s shown fn US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

On-Hlghway Llflht Duty Tiiicks
Mlscoltaneous MocJets

SIzo Class:

NqU(|> 100-190 IIP

Conflgtiicitlon for On-myliway Light Duty Trucks

Power Mode

Col) Type

Ton Ralinu

Gnsolliio

ConvontloDnl

3/4

Horsepov/er

Axle Conllgurallon

I lorsepowar

ICS

4X2

10Q.0

May 20. 2016

BItia Book Bates
" FHWA Rate Is equal to Iha.nionlhly ownership cost divided hy 170 plus Iho hourly estlmaled operallirg cosl.

Published Rales

Adjuslnioiils

Region (Texas:
91.4%)

Model Year (100%)

Ov/iiershlp (100%)

Operallng (100%)

Tofal!

Monthly

$020.00

(.$53.75)

$571.2ti

Llomonl

Depreciation (ownership)

Overhaul (ownership)

ore (ownership)

Indirect (ownership)

Fuel (operating) @ $2.82

Revised Date: 2ndHalf20l5

Ownership Costs

Weekly

$175.00

($15.05)

$159.95

Daily

544.00

($3.70)

$40.22

Hoitily

$7.00

($0.00)

$6.40

Rate IHIement Allocation

Porccntago

66%

27%

7%

10%

77%

b'sllmated
Uperallng Costs

llntirly

S11.00

511.50

Value

$350.00/nio

$160.75/mo

$43.75/mo

$02.50 / mo

$0.04/hr

FHWA Rate"

Hourly

$15.05

$14.75

All material herein ®2003-2016 Penlon AH rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



EquipmentWatch

\wv\y.eQulpinenUV4 idixoin

All pi icessKoivn In US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®
Dccre3IOSI(tllsc.2Ul.i)
lioctor Uictlot-Uatkliofs

SiM Clav.;

14' ifrtJiider 15*

V/eixhl:
15,122 ilH.

Seplciiibci 6,7.017

'rr
t

^ I

^  ■; ir'f .i I' , V ' ■ ■
J >rd
' \
. I

(Xinngunitioii for310SI (disc. <t012)
Lop.tliir n-4ckei CHpatIl)f--Heai>i;iJ I cii yil
Dtivf -iwa

0|ic(ntor Protection
Nel lloiscjiotvtrr

llliic Book Kates . , . j .
*• I'HWARalc Isupnil to liic monllilyo'.vnctslilpcosldlvideil by iTOiiUislbolimitlycDiiiiiatcd o|>etannKCOsl.

O

Adjiulntenta

Roglcin (Honsloii.
'lD]av.S\rt%)

MtHlelYcni (2012:

0*\Tiwil>l|>(IOO?(.)

0|>?rallitx flOOK)
Totnl:

hfonilily

$3^7500

($270,371

S2,990.G3

tvnutftlilp Cosi<

WkcMy

$015.03

($77.77)

HOPS
03 tij)

IUllmal(?i10jierallnx

Dolly
$230.00

(Sl9i»5)

$037.23 $210.4.1

llutirly

$-35.W>

($2 97)

$32.ai

Hotiily
$70.!.^

$20.15

fHWAIUte"

Hourly

$3B.7C

$37.10

Kale KlenienlAliocatiun

Blemcni

Oeptuilalion (mviiei»})l|0
Overluul (m^iicitililjO
CrC (ownership)

hiilirocl (owneisl'ip)
Tuel (operallngl 7 53

Pevlsed Daic: 2nU ll<df2017IlKse ore Uic most ..cciitaleial«fiirilifiwlmMlllevts.onDalc(sl.IIowcvcr.<ltn;U>iitniclrciimntoiilinenpilati'Sliiiser.ilcsiii.ty not mmcliRcnla!R,iie
Blue UooKPiiiil. Visit lliuCoM necovery l'todu»;4tiuldconourHclp pogcfornioiulnriirmaiioii.

•Iltocqnipmcnlruptescnlctl ill ihlsrepoir hn?l«^en«*HiKivrIy prepared for lAVMIiUPAN liayinc.liean0\v\vcbber.toin)

I'erieiilngc

31%

»R%

ir^

15%

Vnlue

Sl,n350/mo

$l.$0G50/m(»

$2fl2.0Q/iiiu

S3U3.00/tnn

5y.l*j/lir



il EquipmfiDtWatch -

www.eqlilpinedlWAldiXtMn

All prices shown In US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

UcbherrUSOUB (disc. 1892)
Crmvlor Mou!»l«tlHydi«ulkliicav4iors

Size Cl!is5:

12A' H.O MToiia

Vi^ighl:
20,0lg Hw.

Configuration for R900B (disc. 1992)

Net H(irse|)Ower
Opetaluig Weight

73 hp

19 nil

fiiwer Mode

Uuckel Capacity -1 Ic.ipcd

Seplembef 6.2017

niue nook Bates

'*FII\VA Rale Is equal lo ihc monthly owncfshlp ccJsUllWtU'tlhy 176plus iI;o hotiilyeslliiialed operating cost.

(Xiblbhcdnates

AUiiulinonls

Rrgion (llntiston,
Ttvas: 1(2.7%)

Model Yoar (11192:100%)

0\vneril0p(10ft%)

OlKratiiig

Toto!;

Moiiiliiy

S5.rj0.00

S4,755.5!

UtvTtcrshlp 0»lt

WecWy

S1.1J5.00

($IU4.76)

Sl,'i3U.24

Dally

$300.00

l$ZG28)

W33e72

lloiiriy

Ifd.CO

($3.01)

$.50.00

Dic4cl

,025tHyd

Fjtlhiiared npcrAtlng

Ci/stf

Hourly

$37.30

$27.30

FHWAIUlc"

Hourly

$56.45

$94.32

Bute Blemeni Allucntlon

nieineiK

Ocpredndon (tuvncrshlp)

O^ciImuI (omicrsldp)

CrC(ov/ncislilp)

IntBieit(ov*nei«W)>)

Tucl (opornlingi 0 2i»3

Revised Date: 2iid II(ilF2017

■nir.cc fire Ihumost accurate rales foriliescIeclalHcvisinnDaie(s). However, dm: 10 more rreqiieiil online updates, ihcseialP3ni.jyix»l match HeiitalRatc
Dlueliook Print. VIslUht: Costhccovcry Product Guide on our Help pagoformoicliiformadon.

The wpiipinEnt represented imliUrr^inrl h.-vihi:cn exclusively prepared for JAYWliUHAN (jaynic.bcan??wwcbl)cr.cojn)

rerccnrigc

3U)S

40%

7%

ur>

Vtdue

$tjniGi)0/mc

$25I3.70/im>

S^lO.-lO/irx)
Sfx(i5/nr



^ EquipmentWatch

wmvfqiitpiiMHtw'fticUcom

All piicestho>vnbiUS$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Uccrc (>41K

*1 - WU Ar lltwUifi't! VMiit'l

SizeCUsi:

22S*240H1*

Wcighi;
40,417IIk.

Scp(cnibcr6,2017

/ WtPnSJ
Cantlgiirnllon rorG4'lK

Bucket Cnpncity- Heaped 4.25ciiyil Opcrolorl'tolccilon

Blue Buuk ItiiU-s
" PHWAR ilolseqiial IoIIk! monthly owiierdiip cost divided By 176plmlheliourIyi'slliiiiilcilopernlin|;i osl.

PuhlUhetl llatci

A(^iis{m«fll5

Rogloii (Homlon.
Toxai:B15X)

MotMVcar (2017:100^4)

OiTnci&hlpdOO?*)

OpefailiiRdOOX)

Totah

Monthly

SO.IOOilD

($526.15)

S.V>0305

Omicr.ttiip Cosl\

WceWy

$1.7.1500

($M7.47)

$|,B87.a$

I) ally

$4:i5.0fl

($:i6.07)

$.$no.o.i

Hourly

$(».0U

$90.40

rercciiiage

42%

3C%

8X

12%

dUeO

i(Oi»s7rors

Hstlifinlvit 0|ieraUiis
Costs

Hutirly

$35.40

niWAIlrtlc"

lioiuly

$7037

$67.56

Rote Blcmcol Allocntlon

BlvmeiH

dupiciiiilivit (uvvittfishlp)

Ovcfhiitl (n\Tiior«hip}

C)4^ (o-.vnership)

hiiiliRct (nwnrrshlp)

rucl (opcmlinel^O

Revised Date: Znd Hn)(20lfi

Tliese arc tlie iniistacciiiatc inles lor Uic selectfd Itevlfiiin Uatc(s). Howcvei. due to luoie frequent online updates, Uicsc nitesinuy m>i iiiKiili Beidtil Rale
Blue Iloak Pdnl. Visit llio Cost Recovery Pioducl (.iuldc on our 1 Iclp page for iimte liiformaliun.

Vnhic

S2,59t).U0/ino

$Z.332.20/nw

$IUS2U/im)

$74280/mo

$17.63/U

■Jlio criulpmcm rc|ireseiite<l in iliisrcimit has been escluslvely prcparcil hir lAYMli Bli\N IJaynic.blsinetwwcbbcr.coin)



AHACHMSNTA

Supplier: Gvtr Coail itablllied Materials. UC
Addrisi: F.O.BoxMJO

Sug«((and,TX774l7<l<jO

Alirt: ' fi.V/.HofTM
PhoAtI (ai2}fi21.9762
Pmallt r\v.horiea$ftliighhiiif«A.com

Owner:

ProJe«lOis(rIpl(om

'prd}fdfi'o:
Pwrhise Ord<rN«.t

V/ebberJobflambei:

Agrciment DaUi
PrrpiredBy:

Fell Bend County TaH Road Authority
We sipi rk Tollsvay En tcAslon

12S803-04Z

S7ftV/Vr0009

v/vr

Tu«f day, ianuary 23,201$
Robati Pafia

SCKroUiEOFVAlUCS

Demlotlon qtv U/M t/ftkPrke TolrlPdra

i ccMtrmrAisjtcDSAim sMfoiuviflto) EI.SH.CC TON pii.io f J.aiS,2IIJ2

1 ciMtirrsrAiAitcosAKo JH trosi TOH f

1 ccAfrirrCTAoarKO saao sk totifviaro) iD.nsii TON dfflf1 7,01S,tllJl

4 ciuuiTSTAnnto svfo ssffioa) TON iii.(o S

Tolah s >,02l,St2.S]

Hotaa:

fO

n
\z
n

Pricing ahal remairt frm Ihrouflh Apdl 4ih. 2017. A/i optional oscalalon of 6*A may b« added lo lha per unit coit befilnr^g Afitl Stfv 2017 and every
abtmoryha Ihereaner.
Any escalaSon charges must ha eccompfnledvdih proof of malerfel price frKreasapdorlolrwoking buyer.
Tolalpufcltaie order vaKio Is baled on Seder's del/ered price lo the project. Should eu}-er tvfipi/ ItucXs to pkkup llis material from StZtft Ptarp. Quyer iluiJ
ba b^ed al Iht FOD retoa above.
AHquonUllasara bated on tho currerrt plans end spectHcallons Ihst Buyer provided. Should Oio quanU'eachanga an addendum lo IMs purchasacrdsr
maybe conttdiredKtte ecopaorcon^t^dtyofvrorlc Is changed.
Moterfal quanEVat^^bo orderedon anas needed bails l^/tha projeetwldtrvoquanh't/amounti guiranleedlhroughoutiha duration of fha pro|ecl.
SaaenvUccordbiato trucMngandmeetlha dittveryditasasspedladby Buyer.
At Seller delivery drivera yM obty V/ebber« OSHA, and TXOOT isfety regUatloni vrMe on Webber projecl Imlls.
Aflmaleilalslhildo not past Duyera hipactlon during unioirfngbecauit of nooconformerKe (oapeclfcilionivAba replaced at Seler's eypenia.
Malirfal Is to meet aV tafety raqutremantt of Contractor.
Malerfalls TmExempt. Tax Examfl Certttcata (t lUadiad.
Al Suppherpaymcnllerms bs refleclid In the purchaio order.
BeVcrvrQIhcluda lhaWebfarrrurchaseOfdernumberprovldeden illnvoleas and packing sipi.
SeKershal maMaIn commercial general fabSty, sulontoifve FabSRy, vrorlters compensation and emplaycrlabf-Ty coverage andw^ furmih certltkato
aflrtiuraAealiTAgBuyiraiadiSfonallniuradupon requeij.

14 MalAlononcoofTfaRlolsiX<ludid;hdv/«var,fhoufdthoSeXororltsagen((i)nKva.<flstufb,«Uer|lmpactorchir)Dainyelemarttoflh«l(8n}c
confrolplan II bnpramanUdby Contractor, Sellerchal be responsible, In total, forKs Immcdtite resIoratlMi. A:y modificaVons orbnpicrrnenl
lo the IraVlcrdinw^KcquVe prior luthodiatkn from Contrsclor.Seler thai bo roiponslbta fcr abclalmi, demagai.lossoa orfr^Vtrlei restiRIng
or adilTKI from SeEar's faSura lo ks obSgadon hsrein.

Included In the Scooe;

t  At malarial It In accordanca v/rh lha plans and spedllcafons provided by Buyer.
2  kicludf s (aslino and Quably Asiuranca RepgrtsperBuyers request.
a  Material CerVftalloni and SubrrJtWs \v?f bo provided lo Buyer prior lo ds'Iveiy of lha materiel to the fobsKe.
4  Materfal prices hcludo dotvciy lo the profecl.
6  Malarial vrti ba stored by the Seler arvd deSvered to the silo at Buyers requested quanWes.
6  ScL'er Is rcsponiTXe to provide sSgacd proof of detrvery for al maledil delivered (o tha project.

dtnacsbviTW fFeb 29, 20t0)
.MLLamfs^
tmCrasonfMar $, 2016)

Gulf Coast5tiblllied Matcrfili. UC Dale V/ebber,UC

/s
£CS

WCti
SVCH

Pr«l»ri



liiow__5pSDL'7
PURCHASE ORDER

ALIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

9303 New Trails Dr., Suite 200
TEL; (281) 987-8787

Tlie Woodlands, Texas 7738 i
FAX: (281) 449-6658

1, GENERAL INFORMATION

SELLER: PURCHASE ORDER NO.: STRWVr-OOIB
P.O. No. inosl appctf on invoice for piyineut

Allied Concrete

PO Box 60

Thompsons, TX 77481
Atln: Kevin Jarreli
Phone: 281-230-1010

D

Includo Name, Address, Contact Person and Phone No.
EFFECTIVE DATE:

PREPARED BY: Rob'rtPena

TO BE SUPPLIED AND DELIVERED TO FOLLOWING LOCATION: SH 99 @ Wesipaifc ToBv/ay. nichmotid. TX 77406
PROJECT NO: vwr; fbctra Picjact t wsaoswa, fm 1093 \vosipa/K lo-xvay aitiukm

BUYER BILLING ADDRESS: P P"" Houston. TX 77267 080B

2. MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT

ITEM DESCRIPTION
(ReFercnce specifications)

CLASS A 3000 PS! CONCRETE
CLASS C 3600 RSI CONCRETE
CLASS C 4000 PS! CONCRETE
CLASS E 4000 PS! CONCRETE
CLASS P MACHINE CONCRETE
CLASS 8 4000 PS! CONCRETE
CLASS S CONCRETE

SEE ATTACHMENT A

JOBSITE CONTACT:
BRENT SPRADLING, PROJ. MANAGER
(C) 832-705-5785
bspradling@VAvebber.com

QUANTITY*

298.69 CY

7,509.55 CY
72.55 CY

6.60 CY

895.65 CY

184.80 CY

1,139.65 CY

UNIT PRICE

$115.00-
$118.25«
$118.25
$115.00
$116.25 <
$119.00
$119.00

TOTAL

$34,349.35
$888,004.29
$8,579.04
$759.00
$105,910.61
$21,991.20
$135,618.35

SUM TOTAL

$1,195,211.84

♦ Quanlilies stiown are esliniales and are not giiatantccd. Seller sliall be compensated for actual quantities ormaicrials or equipment delivered and/or services perfonned.
.Setlersliall mnduce all relevant Tiisuiance Certificates to Buyer before work may comnteitce.
Webber, LLC is a non-exempt federal contractor and subject to tlie following regulations: 41 CFR 60-1.4,41 CFR 60-250.4, ond 41 CFR 60-741.4.

3. PRICE Webber. LLC, (lieteiii "Duyer") shall pay Seller for Ihe provision of
material and/or equipment (hcreinafler "goods") identified in Articio 2 hereof and
for any incidental services related to the supply of such goods. Any incidental
services perfonmed by Seller under this Purchase Order shall also be regarded as
goods. Prices staled on this Purchase Order shall not be subject lo escalalion or
increase and include all applicable federal, state and local taxes. Unless otherwise
indicated, prices shall Include costs or deposits for shipping or packing goods as
well as all required shop drawings. In case of error of calculation or typing, (he
unit price shall be used as a basis for correction of this order.
4. ADDITIONAL SECURITY, BONDS In the event thai the Sum Total in no. 2

above exceeds live million dollars, whether individually through this Purchase Order
or when aggregated with other Purchase Orders executed by Seller, Seller must
furnish performance and payment bonds, in the amount of one-liundred percent of the
Sum Total amount, as security for the faithllil performance of all obligations under
(he Purchase Order. The bonds shall be in amounts at least equal to the Sum Total
amount, and in stieh form as Buyer may requite and may be appropriate, and willi
such sureties as may be reasonably acceptable lo Buyer. If Ihe surety on any band
furnished by Seller is declared bankrript or becomes insolvent or its right to do
business in any state is revoked. Seller shall within five days thcrcaRer substitute
another bond and surety, botli of which shall be acceptable to Buyer.

PURCHASE ORDER

Alleyton R(»ource

Page 1 of3 Rev. 03/14



IJ Equipment Watch
^^\v^y.c<luJlmlcnt\^1HcllConl

All pilces shown In US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Mlsix'IlnHUOii»4X24YD GAS
On-fli|;hsv<y Kcar Dumps

Size

1O,S0i*26vU00GV\V

Wciylit;
7,m lbs.

St;pteinbiir8,2017

Conngiiralioii for4X2 4VD GAS

Fowcr Mode Gasoline

AxloConllg^tratioJi 4X2
Mnxitiuiin Gross VclilcleWely,hi 20000 lbs

Hotsepov/cr
S'tnickCMpaclty

Blue nook
"FHWARalo Is equal to tlienionibly ownership cost divided hy 17t>plus iheliourlyesdmaiedopetnringcosl.

rublUlxii) Rules

Adjustments

Kej{loii (HoeUun,
To<un032?4)

Model Year (2017:100^)

OwnersNp(lOO^)

OpcraUng (IflbTbl

Tamil

bSoiilhly

$1,G75j00

($113.90)

$1,991.10

Oivner.dilp Ca^ts

VS'eckly

$470,W

{$3]il6)

Dally

$120.00

$430.04 $111.8!

fiouHy

(S1.22)

$10.70

reriviiCige

51%

32%

nv.

11%

Yii%

275

2cu)'d -i ciiyd

lislimfllcd OpcntUiig
Costs

Hourly

$31.40

$31.40

HtVMIlAtC*'

Hourly

$4007

$10.27

Ilatc Ulcmcnl Allocnllon

Clpiiivnl

Depredation (ovvncralup)

Ovorhaid <0N«\«r«Np)

Crc{o\vnc/sWp)

indirect (□wnersMp)
Fuel (aperflUniO C'^2.27

RcWsed Datcx 2iid llnlfSOl?

TJiese ore llie most accurate intes For tlic selected Revision Oatets). I Inwever. due to more frequent online npdatoa. liuso talcs nmy rot match Henlal Hate
Blue BookPrint. Visit thoCosl Recnvery I'roduclCuidoonourHelp page for nwrolnroriimlion.

Value

SftM,25/ino

$53C.00/mo

S10050/ino

S104.25/mo
yzs.nnv

Thefqiiipincntreprcscnlcd Intlilsrepori has been exclusivelyprcparcil for JAYMRBFANGayme.heanS^vwebber.com)



EquipmentWatch

\nv\v.cqii!|mien(\N-niduTini

All prlcesshowii in USS

Adjustments lor JAYMEBEAN3 in AH Saved Models
nutnugDW151AC-4
(jtKnSlniition RoMuis

Size U JSC

0.0-11.2

io,4oftni«.

September 8.2017

('pH n>\

W\III ^x/
l/l I

w

n\\

I i.f".

11 {m
Conngiirattun forDWlBlAC-'l

Dtiim Width 60 In NclHotst power UOlip

ABD Iteiital l(n(«s
These rental rnles reflect nn nvcriige for etjnipmcnl of llils type nntl sire. Rntes shown for sped lie brnndsor iiiodclsnrc piovidcd for convcniciKC only,
italeschargedbyreiitnl t^ompnniesfor specific biaiidsorniodfiswtl! vary depeiidingon iiianyfadotti

IMhllshedflalei

Ailjustniciils

itcflon Cfoxas; 101%)

UscrnafineH

Rental Kates (100%!

Totnl:

Date Last Updated: Apr IG, 2017

MonUdy

SC.lU7.tlO

$61.G7

SBy220.07

Weekly

S2,05axo

$20/16

$2,070.50

Datiy

$501.00

$BOt

$610.04 /

/<c:%

I'll

•Jlieequlpinetnreprfseiiled liillils repot (has been excliisively prepared lor lAYMKIIIiAN (Jnynie.beanSfwtyebbrr.cofn)



August 7,2017

Mike Stone

Foil Bend County Toll Road Authority
301 Jackson Street

Richmond, TX 77469

Attn: Mike Stone

Re: REQUEST FOR CHANGE - PROPOSAL #P-36
Temporary Signs for Final Intersection Configuration
WEBBER PROJECT «WVT

Project: Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

Gentlemen:

Webber is submitting the cost of materials for temporary signs that will allow for the intersections to be open up on its
final configuration.

Our unit price to perform additional work is $ 593.92 /l^

A total of 0 days are required to perform this additional work and is requested to be added to the contract time.

Please contact me if this extra work proposal is acceptable.

Sincerely,

Emilio Chapa
Project Manager



tM (1 A (I (; I < h I) t Remittance Address P.O. Box 733731

Dallas, TX 75373-3731

281-453-6400

QUOTATION

Quote Dale Quote ID

8/7/2017 JS080717-1

Valid Through: 9/6/2017

W.W. Webber, LLC (Houston)
Emillo Chapa

PC BOX 670808

Houston, TX 77039

Phone: 346-305-1955

Job Location:

FM 1093

Houston

Quote Created By: Jill

Item Description Price UOM Oty/Day Days Total Oty. Total

Delivery Fee' $89.99 Per Each 1 1 1 $89.99

Directional Sign R3-8LMS 48x30 BWP ' $65.00 Per Each 1 1 1 $65.00

Direcllonal Sign R3-8L 30x30 BWP * $40.63 Per Each 1 1 1 $40.63

Thru Traffic Merge Left CW4-1aTI 36x36 Orange
Background Black Writing *

$60.75 Per Each 1 1 1 $60.75

Yield R1-2 48x48x48 RWP * $108.00 Per Each 2 1 2 $216.00

Note: The ' indicates taxable Items. EQUIPMENT

ONE TIME CHARGES

LABOR

SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX (8.25%)

QUOTE TOTAL

TOTAL PER DAY

$0.00

$382.38

$89.99

$472.37

$38.97

$511.34

Included: Devices per TCP.

Delivery, Iniliai Set-Up, Pick-Up of Malerlai and Traffic Control Plan (non-engineered).

14 (Fourteen) days minimum required before job start.

Add'l Terms: All invoices are due Net 15.

Jiil

Buyers Barricades, Inc.

Visit Our Website at www.buyersbarricades.com

8/7/2017

Date

Accepted By:

Signature

Print Name

Title

Company

Date

Page 1 of 1



PCO 34 - RDI Gas Line Conflicts

Labor

Crew Position Qty Hours Hourly Rate
<

Extension

S -

$ -

$ -

$ -

Subtotal $ -

Labor Burden 55% s -

Labor Overhead & Profit 25% $ -

Total $ -

Equipment

Crew Equipment Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

Subtotal $ -

Equipment Overhead & Profit 15% s -

Total $ -

Material

Material Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

s -

$ -

Subtotal $ -

Material Overhead & Profit 25% s -

Total $ -

Subcontractor Item Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension

RDI Abut 4 1.00 LS s 4,529.89 $ 4,529.89

RDI Bent 2 1.00 LS $ 34,516.81 $ 34,516.81

RDI Abut 4 Downtime 2.00 DAY $ 500.00 $ 1,000.00

ARC Abatement Asbestos Abatment 1.00 LS $ 2,475.00 $ 2,475.00

$ -

Subtotal $ 42,521.70

Subcontractor Overhead & Profit 5% $ 2,126.08

Total $ 44,647.78

Labor Total $ -

Equipment Total $ -

Material Total s -

Subcontractor Total s 44,647.78

Change Order Subtotal $ 44,647.78

Bond Cost 1% $ 446.48

Change Order Total $ 45,094.26

Developed By: Rick Kronenberger Updated: 9/19/2017



PCO 34 - RDI Gas Line Conflicts (Abut 4)

Labor

Crew Position Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension

RDI Superintendent 1.00 4.00 $ 36.20 $ 144.80

RDI Leadman/Mudman 2.00 4.00 $ 16.00 $ 128.00

RDI Drill Operator 1.00 4.00 $ 25.00 $ 100.00

RDI Labor 3.00 4.00 $ 14.00 $ 168.00

RDI Labor 1.00 2.00 $ 14.00 $ 28.00

Subtotal $ 568.80

Labor Burden 55% $ 312.84

Labor Overhead & Profit 25% $ 142.20

Total $ 1,023.84

Equipment

Crew Equipment Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension

RDI Pickup 2.00 4.00 $ 14.11 $ 112.88

RDI Drill Rig 1.00 4.00 $ 241.87 $ 967.48

RDI 50 ton Picker 1.00 4.00 $ 117.29 $

S

469.16

Subtotal

S

s 1,549.52

Equipment Overhead & Profit 15% s 232.43

Total $ 1,781.95

Material

Material Qty Unit Unit Rate

$

s

$

Extension

Subtotal

$

s

$

s

-

Material Overhead & Profit 25% s -

Total $ -

Subcontractor Item Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension

D&D Vacuum Serv Vacuum Truck 1.00 LS $ 1,642.00 $

$

$

1,642.00

Subtotal

$

$

$ 1,642.00

Subcontractor Overhead & Profit 5% $ 82.10

Total $ 1,724.10

Labor Total $ 1,023.84

Equipment Total $ 1,781.95

Material Total $ -

Subcontractor Total $ 1,724.10

Change Order Subtotal $ 4,529.89

Bond Cost 0% $ -

Change Order Total $ 4,529.89

Developed By: Rick Kronenberger Updated: 9/19/2017



Fast Track Concrete

Labor

Crew Position Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension

Paving Foreman 1.00 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 1,600.00

Paving Operator 1.00 40.00 $ 18.00 $ 720.00

Paving Finisher 2.00 40.00 $ 17.00 $ 1,360.00

Paving Laborer 2.00 40.00 $ 15.00 $ 1,200.00

Subtotal $ 4,880.00

Labor Burden 55% $ 2,684.00

Labor Overhead & Profit 25% $ 1,220.00

Total $ 8,784.00

Equipment

Crew Equipment Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension

Paving Pickup 1.00 40.00 $ 14.75 $ 590.00

Paving Utility/Cargo Trailer 2.00 40.00 s 3.10 $ 248.00

Paving Backhoe 1.00 40.00 s 37.85 $ 1,514.00

Paving Air Compressor 1.00 20.00 $ 13.54 $ 270.80

Paving Screed (Gomaco C-650-S) 1.00 10.00 $ 39.82 $ 398.20

5ubtotal $ 3,021.00

Equipment Overhead & Profit 15% $ 453.15

Total $ 3,474.15

Material

Material Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension

Rebar 21,095.00 LBS $ 0.23 $ 4,851.85

Multi-Piece Tie Bars 200.00 EA $ 3.25 $ 650.00

Epoxy 38.00 EA $ 16.95 $ 644.10

Cure 60.00 GAL $ 3.60 $ 216.00

Concrete (Class P) 230.00 CY $ 145.00 $ 33,350.00

Subtotal $ 39,711.95

Material Overhead & Profit 25% $ 9,927.99

Total $ 49,639.94

Subcontractor Item Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension

CPAVE Saw 8t Seal Paving 599.00 sv $ 0.46 $ 275.54

MESA Rebar Labor 21,095.00 LBS s 0.05 $ 1,012.56

Alpha Testing Lab Testing - Trip Charge 2.00 EA $ 45.00 $ 90.00

Alpha Testing Lab Testing - Sample/Pick Up 12.00 HR s 38.50 $ 462.00

Alpha Testing Lab Testing - Compression Test 12.00 EA $ 16.00 $ 192.00

Subtotal $ 2,032.10

Subcontractor Overhead & Profit 5% $ 101.61

Total $ 2,133.71

Labor Total S 8,784.00

Equipment Total $ 3,474.15

Material Total $ 49,639.94

Subcontractor Total $ 2,133.71

Change Order Subtotal $ 64,031.79

Bond Cost 1% $ 640.32

Change Order Total $ 64,672.11

Qty Unit Cost

599 $ 107.97

Updated: 9/18/2017



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

lof 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 If there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Webber, LLC

Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2017-264197

Date Filed:

09/22/2017

Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

1258-03-042

Boom Trk for Soundwall, Multi Piece Tie Bar for ML, Epoxy Rebar for Paving, Conflict under Sidewalk and Wall, Toll Gantry
Structure Mod, SinkHole @ FM723, Temp Signs, Gas Line @ FM723, Over/under QTY

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

6 AFFIDAVIT I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct

PERVEEN AMIN LAKHANI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
OCTOBER 30, 2019
MOTARY ID: 130427126 Signature of ̂ horized agent o(<3ntfacting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

rvo| .
Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said , this the _ day of ydJ-^
20 I to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

^  ̂qUJaOu: PllLL'C .
Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version VI.0.3337



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

lof 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Webber, LLC

Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number;

2017-264197

Date Filed:

09/22/2017

Date Acknowledged:

11/07/2017

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

1258-03-042

Boom Trk for Soundwall, Multi Piece Tie Bar for fvIL, Epoxy Rebar for Paving, Conflict under Sidewalk and Wall, Toll Gantry
Structure Mod, SinkHole @ FM723, Temp Signs, Gas Line @ FM723, Over/under QTY

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.
0

6 AFFIDAVIT I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said

20 , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

, this the . day of _

Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.3337




